

ARB 26-2024

Union of India Vs. Sukhpal Singh Dhillon

Present: Sh. Harish Kumar Aggarwal Advocate for the
petitioner.

Sh. Ashok Kumar Gupta Advocate for the respondent
no.1.

Service of performa respondents dispensed with.

Arguments partly addressed. On request, case stands
adjourned to 18.10.2025 for remaining arguments.

Date of Order: 24.09.2025
Rohit Kapoor, Stenographer-III

(Lukhvinder Kaur Duggal)
Additional District Judge, Ferozepur
UID NO . PB00156